

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16075/2023

Manoharlal S/o Meghraj

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi S/o Late Sonya

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16076/2023

Ramchandra S/o Late Shri Ganpat

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi S/o Late Sonya

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur-Sr.Advocate with Ms. Falak Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**07/12/2023**

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to do the needful.

Time sought for is granted.

List on 18.12.2023.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**